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EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY
MEN’S BASKETBALL

2017-18 Quick Facts and Preseason Prospectus

10-TIME NCAA TOURNAMENT PARTICIPANT
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TS EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY
MEN’S BASKETBALL

2017-2018 Quick Facts 

GENERAL INFORMATION
Location ...........................................................Johnson City, Tenn.
Founded ................................................................................. 1911
Nickname.....................................................................Buccaneers
Enrollment ...........................................................................15,000
Colors .................................................................Navy Blue & Gold
Arena ....................................... Freedom Hall Civic Center (6,500)
Affi liation ................................................................NCAA Division I
Conference ...................................................Southern Conference
President .............................. Dr. Brian Noland (West Virginia, ’91)
Athletics Director ............Scott Carter (East Tennessee State, ’03)
Athletics Phone...................................................... (423) 439-4343
Ticket Offi ce Phone ............................................... (423) 439-5371
Athletic Website ............................................www.ETSUBucs.com

HISTORY
First year of basketball ......................................................1918-19
Overall all-time record ..................................................1,303-1025
NCAA Tournament appearances/last ................................10/2017
NCAA Tournament record ........................................................2-11
NIT appearances/last (record) .................................... 2/2007 (0-2)
CIT appearances/last (record) .................................... 2/2014 (3-2)
Vegas 16 appearances/last (record)........................... 1/2016 (1-1)
Last post-season opponent .....Florida in NCAA First Round, 2017
Result ................................................................................L, 65-80

MEDIA RELATIONS

Associate Athletic Director for Communications ...... Michael White
White’s Offi ce Phone ............................................. (423) 439-4220
White’s Cellular Phone .......................................... (423) 956-1461
White’s Email ..................................................... whitem@etsu.edu

Asst. Director for Media Relations ..............................Kevin Brown
Brown’s Phone ...................................................... (423) 439-5263
Brown’s Email ....................................................brownk@etsu.edu
SID Fax.................................................................. (423) 439-6138
Press Row Phone .................................................. (423) 439-5329
Media Relations Mailing Address ..................................Box 70707
 Johnson City, TN  37614
Overnight Mailing Address............. Memorial Center Room W-146
.........................Corner of State of Franklin and John R. Bell Drive
 Johnson City, TN  37614

                                      COACHING STAFF
     Head Coach.................Steve Forbes (Southern Arkansas, ’88)
     Record at ETSU .................51-20 (.718), Third season season
     Career Record .............................217-80 (.731), Eight seasons
     Overall NCAA Tournament Record ............................ 0-1 (.000)
     NCAA Tournament Record at ETSU .......................... 0-1 (.000)
     Basketball Offi ce Phone ................................... (423) 439-4207
     Best Time To Reach Coach ....................................Contact SID
     Assistant Coaches .....................................................................
 Jason Shay (Iowa, ’95), Third season at ETSU
 Brooks Savage (Tennessee, ’08), Third season at ETSU
 BJ McKie (South Carolina, ’99), First season at ETSU
 Frank Davis (Tennessee Tech, ’10), First season at ETSU

TEAM INFORMATION
     2016-17 Record ...............27-8 overall, 14-4 conference record
 Home: 13-2   Away: 8-5, Neutral: 6-1
     2016-17 Southern Conference Record/Finish 14-4/T-1st
     2016-17 SoCon Tour. Finish/Overall:  .........Won title, 3-0/35-20

Note: All statistics are from the 2016-17 season

STARTERS LOST (4)
No. Name  Pos G/GS  Ppg Rpg      Apg
00   T.J. Cromer        G  35/34  19.1      2.8       3.2
12   Hanner Mosquera-Perea       F  35/35    8.3      4.7       0.7
13 A.J. Merriweather       G     35/35    8.6      3.6       1.5
40 Tevin Glass     F  35/34    8.9      6.3       0.9

    OTHERS LOST (2)
No. Name     Pos G/GS Ppg Rpg Apg
  2 Julian Walters          G    9/0     4.0       1.8        1.6
10 Isaac Banks     F   35/1    3.5       3.5        0.4

STARTERS RETURNING (1)
No. Name    Ht    Wt    Cl Pos G/GS Ppg Rpg Apg
  1  Desonta Bradford 6-4  190   Sr.    G  34/34 10.4    4.4     3.9

OTHERS RETURNING (6)
No. Name    Ht     Wt    Cl  Pos  G/GS Ppg Rpg Apg
  2 David Burrell    6-6   200  Sr.    F   35/0    7.5    3.2     0.5  
  4   Jason Williams         5-11 185  So.   G   24/0    1.9    0.9     1.2
  5 Peter Jurkin         7-0    245  Sr.   C   14/0    1.7    1.5     0.1
11   Devontavius Payne  6-2   175  Sr.    G   35/1    6.5   1.5     0.7
23   Dillon Reppart           6-4   180  Sr.    G   8/0      1.5   0.3     0.1
24   Jermaine Long          6-3   180  Sr.    G   34/1    3.6   1.7     1.8

NEWCOMERS (9)
No. Name            Ht   Wt   Cl  Pos  Hometown/Prev. School
  0 Kanayo Obi-Rapu   6-3  195  Jr.   G    Greensboro, N.C./Longwood
  3   Bo Hodges                   6-4  190  Fr.   G    Nashville/Maplewood HS
10   Kendrick Gray           6-6  220 Fr.   F     Newport, Vt./Vermont Acad.
12   Jalan McCloud            5-11 175  Sr.   G    Forth Worth, Texas/Texas So.
13   Jeromy Rodriguez   6-7  225  Jr.   F     Santiago, D.R./NW Florida
20   James Harrison            6-8  225  Jr.   F     Dallas, Texas/Blinn College
33   Mladen Armus             6-10 230  Fr.   F     Belgrade, Serbia/SW Christian
34   Karl Overstreet    6-10 240  Sr.   C    Lynchburg, Va./Hargrave MA 
44    Andre Edwards               6-6  190   Jr.   G     Compton, Calif./Lee JC

10-time NCAA
Tournament participants
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General Information: When Steve Forbes was hired as the men’s 
basketball coach at ETSU on March 31, 2015, he promised that the 
Buccaneers would have a program of “fi rst, best and most.” ... Less 
than two years later, Forbes made good on that guarantee as he 
guided the 2016-17 ETSU men’s basketball team to a 27-win season, 
both a Southern Conference regular season and tournament title, 
and a 10th trip all-time to the NCAA Tournament  ...  Overall, the 
Bucs have combined to win more games than any other program 
in the SoCon over the last two years and have made back-to-back 
appearances in the league’s tournament championship game ... As 
the squad enters the 2017-18 season, the momentum and excite-
ment around the program are high, but there will be challenges ...  
Graduating four of its starting fi ve players from a year ago, the Bucs 
have lost 62 percent of its offensive production from a year ago, 
along with its two best interior post defenders ... Gone are SoCon 
Tournament MVP and leading scorer T.J. Cromer (Albany, Ga.), 
along with fellow graduates A.J. Merriweather (Jackson), Hanner 
Mosquera-Perea (Istmina, Colombia) and Tevin Glass (Norcross, 
Ga.) and Isaac Banks (New Orleans) ... However, as they have in 
the past two years, Forbes’ staff continues to recruit well and has 
landed what apears to be another talented class of incoming players 
... Heading into the 2017-18, senior point  guard Desonta Bradford 
(Humboldt) will be the one returning starter from a year ago that is 
expected to raise his level of play after averaging 10.4 points, 4.4 
rebounds and 3.9 assists per game a year ago and being named 
fi rst team All-SoCon Tournament ... Along with Bradford, returning 
perimeters players such as senior guards Jermaine Long (New 
Orleans) and Devontavius Payne (Carbondale, Ill.), as well as 
sophomore Jason Williams (Detroit) and transfer Kanayo Obi-Rapu 
(Greensboro, N.C.) will be called upon to provide more production, as 
well as newcomers such as fi fth year transfer Jalan McCloud (Fort 
Worth, Texas) and true freshman Bo Hodges (Nashville). ... On the 
inside, the only returning player with signifi cant minutes from a year 
ago will be junior forward David Burrell (Milwaukee), who averaged 
7.5 points and 3.2 rebounds a year ago, while shooting 41 percent 
from 3-point range ... The new cast of Bucs to help Burrell on the 
inside will include highly acclaimed junior college transfer Jeromy 
Rodriguez (Santiago, Dominican Republic), along with fellow trans-
fer James Harrison (Dallas, Texas), true freshman Mladen Armus 
(Belgrade, Serbia), and fan favorite senior Peter Jurkin (Juba, South 
Sudan), who was granted a sixth year of eligibility by the NCAA ... 
The Bucs roster also includes three other players, including senior 
guard Dillon Reppart (Johnson City), senior center Karl Overstreet 
(Lynchburg, Va.) and  freshman forward Kendrick Gray (Newport, 
Vt.). ... The Bucs will open their season with three straight road 
games beginning with Northern Kentucky on Nov. 10th ... Trips to 
Kentucky (Nov. 17) and Xavier (Dec. 16) will follow, as well as a 
seven-game non-conference home schedule ... The team will then 
open SoCon play with another three-straight road games before its 
home conference opener on Jan. 11 versus UNCG ... ETSU’s main 
home league games will also include    visits from rival Chattanooga 
(Feb. 3) , as well as Mercer (Jan. 24), Samford (Feb. 1), Wofford 
(Feb. 23) and Furman (Feb. 25).

Projected Starters: With such a revamped roster, picking a starting 
lineup at this point is anyone’s guess, but players such as Bradford,  
Burrell, Payne and Long provided valuable minutes a year ago ... 
As for the rest of the lineup, preseason workouts and early non-
conference games will ultimately determine which newcomers will 
received the most fl oor time.  

2017-18 SCHEDULE
 Friday, Nov. 10 ....................................at Northern Kentucky
Monday, Nov. 13 .....................................at Savannah State
Friday, Nov. 17 ................................................at Kentucky $
Monday, Nov. 20 .......................................Delware State $
Wednesday, Nov. 22 ................................................Troy $
Saturday, Nov. 25 .........................................Fort Wayne $
Wednesday, Nov. 29 .......................................... at Fordham
Wednesday, Dec. 6 ............................ Northern Kentucky
Sunday, Dec. 10 ................................... Hiwassee College
Saturday, Dec. 16 .................................................. at Xavier
Tuesday, Dec. 19 ...................................................at Detroit
Friday, Dec. 22 ..................................... Georgia Southern
Thursday, Dec. 28 ..............................................Tusculum
Sunday, Dec. 31 .................................................at Mercer *
Thursday, Jan. 4 .............................................. at Samford *
Saturay, Jan. 6 .......................................... at Chattanooga *
Thursday, Jan. 11 .................................................. UNCG *
Saturday, Jan. 13 .......................................................VMI *
Thursday, Jan. 18 ..............................................at Furman *
Saturday, Jan. 20 ................................Western Carolina *
Wednesday, Jan. 24 ............................................. Mercer *
Saturday, Jan. 27 ...............................................at Wofford *
Monday, Jan. 29 ..........................................at The Citadel *
Thursday, Feb. 1 ............................................... Samford *
Saturday, Feb. 3 ......................................... Chattanooga *
Saturday, Feb. 10 ....................................................at VMI *
Monday, Feb. 12 ................................................. at UNCG *
Saturday, Feb. 17 .............................. at Western Carolina *
Tuesday, Feb. 20 ...........................................The Citadel *
Friday, Feb. 23 .................................................... Wofford *
Sunday, Feb. 25 ..................................................Furman *
March 2-5 ...................SoCon Tournament (Asheville, N.C.)
Home games in bold
$ -- indicates Adolph Rupp Classic
* -- indicates Southern Conference game

Anticipated Strengths: With increased numbers -- which includes 
a 16-man roster -- the Bucs will have depth and a wealth of options 
to consider ... In Forbes’ time at ETSU, the team has developed a 
reputation for tough, man-to-man defensive play and a free fl owing 
offense ... The same should be true this season.

Anticipated Weaknesses: With the loss of four major contributors, 
one big question will be fi lling those gaps from a play-making and 
scoring perspective ... In addition, nine of the team’s 16-man roster 
players are new to the program ... For Forbes and his staff, the key 
will be building a chemistry on a team with only one returning player 
that averaged more than 15.3 minutes a game a year ago. 

All-Conference Candidates:  The Bucs should have several players 
that will be considered for all-conference awards, including Brad-
ford, Burrell, Payne and Long ... Other newcomers are expected 
to contribute and will likely build their own all-conference resumes 
throughout the year.

Additional Information: 
Best all-around player ................................... Desonta Bradford
Most likely to blossom  ......................................... David Burrell
Player on the rise ..............................................  Jermaine Long
Best newcomer  ............................................ Jeromy Rodriguez

MORE INSIDE INFORMATION



NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES ... 1968, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 2003, 2004, 2009, 2010, 2017

20
17

-1
8 

BU
C

C
A

N
EE

R 
BA

SK
ET

BA
LL

 Q
U

IC
K
 F

A
C

TS
20

17
-1

8 
BU

C
C

A
N

EE
R 

BA
SK

ET
BA

LL
 Q

U
IC

K
 F

A
C

TS

2017-2018 ETSU Men’s Basketball Roster

No. Name Pos. Hgt. Wgt. Cl. Hometown/Previous School 
0 Kanayo Obi-Rapu G 6’3” 195 Jr. Greensboro, N.C./Longwood
1 Desonta Bradford G 6’4” 190 Sr. Humboldt/Humboldt HS
2 David Burrell F 6’6” 200 Sr. Milwaukee/S.W. Tennessee CC
3 Bo Hodges G 6’4” 190 Fr.  Nashville/Maplewood HS
4 Jason Williams G 5’11” 185 So. Detroit/Detroit Allen Academy
5 Peter Jurkin C 7’0” 245 Sr. Juba, South Sudan/Indiana
10 Kendrick Gray F 6’6” 220 Fr.  Newport, Vt./Vermont Academy
11 Devontavius Payne G 6’2” 175 Sr.  Carbondale, Ill./John A. Logan College
12 Jalan McCloud G 5’11” 175 Sr. Fort Worth, Texas/Texas Southern
13 Jeromy Rodriguez F 6’7” 225 Jr. Santiago, D.R./NW Florida State CC
20 James Harrison F 6’8” 225 Jr. Dallas, Texas/Blinn College
23 Dillon Reppart G 6’4” 180 Sr. Johnson City/Roane State CC
24 Jermaine Long G 6’3” 180 Sr. New Orleans/Allen County CC
33  Mladen Armus F 6’10” 230 Fr. Belgrade, Serbia/SW Christian Academy
34 Karl Overstreet C 6’10” 240 Sr. Lynchburg, Va./Hargrave Military
44 Andre Edwards G 6’6” 190 Jr.  Compton, Calif./Lee JC

Pronunciation:

No. 0 -- Kuh-NA-o O-BE-Rah-poo
No. 1 -- Deson-TAY Bradford
No. 11 -- DEE-vontavius
No. 13 -- Ju-ROME-E
No. 23 -- REE-part



Individual Career History

DESONTA BRADFORD

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 29-1 355/12.2 36-85  . 4 2 4 8-22  . 3 6 4 39-54  . 7 2 2 6 26 32 1.1 33 1 29 29 5 13 119 4.1

2015-16 36-0 718/19.9 95-188  . 5 0 5 21-47  . 4 4 7 64-79  . 8 1 0 29 76 105 2.9 71 2 72 37 16 34 275 7.6

2016-17 34-34 1041/30.6 113-241  . 4 6 9 28-82  . 3 4 1 101-129  . 7 8 3 21 127 148 4.4 82 0 132 81 27 37 355 10.4

TOTAL 99-35 2114/21.4 244-514  . 4 7 5 57-151  . 3 7 7 204-262  . 7 7 9 56 229 285 2.9 186 3 233 147 48 84 749 7.6

DAVID BURRELL

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 35-0 597/17.1 101-193  . 5 2 3 31-76  . 4 0 8 30-50  . 6 0 0 35 77 112 3.2 58 0 19 23 19 14 263 7.5

TOTAL 35-0 597/17.1 101-193  . 5 2 3 31-76  . 4 0 8 30-50  . 6 0 0 35 77 112 3.2 58 0 19 23 19 14 263 7.5

PETER JURKIN

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 36-6 434/12.1 72-128  . 5 6 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 45-59  . 7 6 3 38 74 112 3.1 59 1 0 36 32 10 189 5.3

2016-17 14-0 91/6.5 9-23  . 3 9 1 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 6 15 21 1.5 15 0 1 10 7 5 24 1.7

TOTAL 50-6 525/10.5 81-151  . 5 3 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 51-66  . 7 7 3 44 89 133 2.7 74 1 1 46 39 15 213 4.3

JERMAINE LONG

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 34-1 447/13.1 35-88  . 3 9 8 5-32  . 1 5 6 48-75  . 6 4 0 16 43 59 1.7 58 0 60 44 7 42 123 3.6

TOTAL 34-1 447/13.1 35-88  . 3 9 8 5-32  . 1 5 6 48-75  . 6 4 0 16 43 59 1.7 58 0 60 44 7 42 123 3.6

DEVONTAVIUS PAYNE

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 35-1 534/15.3 76-181  . 4 2 0 47-120  . 3 9 2 30-39  . 7 6 9 15 39 54 1.5 60 0 26 31 4 24 229 6.5

TOTAL 35-1 534/15.3 76-181  . 4 2 0 47-120  . 3 9 2 30-39  . 7 6 9 15 39 54 1.5 60 0 26 31 4 24 229 6.5

DILLON REPPART

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 8-0 14/1.8 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 12 1.5

TOTAL 8-0 14/1.8 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 12 1.5

JASON WILLIAMS

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 24-0 214/8.9 12-41  . 2 9 3 8-25  . 3 2 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 1 21 22 0.9 20 0 30 23 0 9 45 1.9

TOTAL 24-0 214/8.9 12-41  . 2 9 3 8-25  . 3 2 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 1 21 22 0.9 20 0 30 23 0 9 45 1.9



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Extended Season Box Score (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 27-8 13-2 8-5 6-1
CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-4 5-1 2-2 6-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a a/g to to/g a/to blk blk/g stl stl/g pts avg

00 T.J. CROMER 35-34 1110 31.7 224-491  . 4 5 6 106-261  . 4 0 6 116-141  . 8 2 3 16 83 99 2.8 83 1 111 3.17 97 2.77 1.14 14 0.40 36 1.03 670 19.1

11 DESONTA BRADFORD 34-34 1041 30.6 113-241  . 4 6 9 28-82  . 3 4 1 101-129  . 7 8 3 21 127 148 4.4 82 0 132 3.88 81 2.38 1.63 27 0.79 37 1.09 355 10.4

40 TEVIN GLASS 35-34 785 22.4 115-213  . 5 4 0 3-15  . 2 0 0 80-110  . 7 2 7 62 158 220 6.3 71 0 31 0.89 51 1.46 0.61 19 0.54 27 0.77 313 8.9

13 A.J. MERRIWEATHER 35-35 826 23.6 102-199  . 5 1 3 28-60  . 4 6 7 68-90  . 7 5 6 36 90 126 3.6 86 1 53 1.51 65 1.86 0.82 2 0.06 56 1.60 300 8.6

12 H. MOSQUERA-PEREA 35-35 767 21.9 106-182  . 5 8 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 79-141  . 5 6 0 54 109 163 4.7 91 2 25 0.71 45 1.29 0.56 43 1.23 23 0.66 291 8.3

03 DAVID BURRELL 35-0 597 17.1 101-193  . 5 2 3 31-76  . 4 0 8 30-50  . 6 0 0 35 77 112 3.2 58 0 19 0.54 23 0.66 0.83 19 0.54 14 0.40 263 7.5

01 DEVONTAVIUS PAYNE 35-1 534 15.3 76-181  . 4 2 0 47-120  . 3 9 2 30-39  . 7 6 9 15 39 54 1.5 60 0 26 0.74 31 0.89 0.84 4 0.11 24 0.69 229 6.5

02 JULIAN WALTERS 9-0 93 10.3 11-23  . 4 7 8 7-16  . 4 3 8 7-7 1.000 4 12 16 1.8 6 0 14 1.56 8 0.89 1.75 0 0.00 4 0.44 36 4.0

24 JERMAINE LONG 34-1 447 13.1 35-88  . 3 9 8 5-32  . 1 5 6 48-75  . 6 4 0 16 43 59 1.7 58 0 60 1.76 44 1.29 1.36 7 0.21 42 1.24 123 3.6

10 ISAAC BANKS 35-1 556 15.9 53-86  . 6 1 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-39  . 3 8 5 40 84 124 3.5 68 1 13 0.37 28 0.80 0.46 20 0.57 15 0.43 121 3.5

04 JASON WILLIAMS 24-0 214 8.9 12-41  . 2 9 3 8-25  . 3 2 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 1 21 22 0.9 20 0 30 1.25 23 0.96 1.30 0 0.00 9 0.38 45 1.9

05 PETER JURKIN 14-0 91 6.5 9-23  . 3 9 1 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 6 15 21 1.5 15 0 1 0.07 10 0.71 0.10 7 0.50 5 0.36 24 1.7

23 DILLON REPPART 8-0 14 1.8 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 1 0.13 1 0.13 1.00 0 0.00 1 0.13 12 1.5

Total.......... 35 7075 960-1966  . 4 8 8 265-693  . 3 8 2 597-850  . 7 0 2 357 912 1269 36.3 698 5 516 14.74 519 14.83 0.99 162 4.63 293 8.37 2782 79.5

Opponents...... 35 7075 819-1963  . 4 1 7 274-773  . 3 5 4 526-729  . 7 2 2 342 782 1124 32.1 732 - 388 11.09 544 15.54 0.71 127 3.63 243 6.94 2438 69.7

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

ETSU 1257 1480 27 18 2782

Opponents 1120 1295 15 8 2438



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Season Box Score (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 27-8 13-2 8-5 6-1
CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-4 5-1 2-2 6-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

00 T.J. CROMER 35-34 1110 31.7 224-491  . 4 5 6 106-261  . 4 0 6 116-141  . 8 2 3 16 83 99 2.8 83 1 111 97 14 36 670 19.1

11 DESONTA BRADFOR 34-34 1041 30.6 113-241  . 4 6 9 28-82  . 3 4 1 101-129  . 7 8 3 21 127 148 4.4 82 0 132 81 27 37 355 10.4

40 TEVIN GLASS 35-34 785 22.4 115-213  . 5 4 0 3-15  . 2 0 0 80-110  . 7 2 7 62 158 220 6.3 71 0 31 51 19 27 313 8.9

13 A.J. MERRIWEATHER 35-35 826 23.6 102-199  . 5 1 3 28-60  . 4 6 7 68-90  . 7 5 6 36 90 126 3.6 86 1 53 65 2 56 300 8.6

12 H. MOSQUERA-PERE 35-35 767 21.9 106-182  . 5 8 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 79-141  . 5 6 0 54 109 163 4.7 91 2 25 45 43 23 291 8.3

03 DAVID BURRELL 35-0 597 17.1 101-193  . 5 2 3 31-76  . 4 0 8 30-50  . 6 0 0 35 77 112 3.2 58 0 19 23 19 14 263 7.5

01 DEVONTAVIUS PAYN 35-1 534 15.3 76-181  . 4 2 0 47-120  . 3 9 2 30-39  . 7 6 9 15 39 54 1.5 60 0 26 31 4 24 229 6.5

02 JULIAN WALTERS 9-0 93 10.3 11-23  . 4 7 8 7-16  . 4 3 8 7-7 1.000 4 12 16 1.8 6 0 14 8 0 4 36 4.0

24 JERMAINE LONG 34-1 447 13.1 35-88  . 3 9 8 5-32  . 1 5 6 48-75  . 6 4 0 16 43 59 1.7 58 0 60 44 7 42 123 3.6

10 ISAAC BANKS 35-1 556 15.9 53-86  . 6 1 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-39  . 3 8 5 40 84 124 3.5 68 1 13 28 20 15 121 3.5

04 JASON WILLIAMS 24-0 214 8.9 12-41  . 2 9 3 8-25  . 3 2 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 1 21 22 0.9 20 0 30 23 0 9 45 1.9

05 PETER JURKIN 14-0 91 6.5 9-23  . 3 9 1 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 6 15 21 1.5 15 0 1 10 7 5 24 1.7

23 DILLON REPPART 8-0 14 1.8 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 12 1.5

Team 50 53 103 12

Total.......... 35 7075 960-1966  . 4 8 8 265-693  . 3 8 2 597-850  . 7 0 2 357 912 1269 36.3 698 5 516 519 162 293 2782 79.5

Opponents...... 35 7075 819-1963  . 4 1 7 274-773  . 3 5 4 526-729  . 7 2 2 342 782 1124 32.1 732 - 388 544 127 243 2438 69.7

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

ETSU 1257 1480 27 18 2782

Opponents 1120 1295 15 8 2438



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 27-8 13-2 8-5 6-1
CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-4 5-1 2-2 6-1

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/11/16 FORDHAM W 96-59 3309 (21)DAVID BURRELL (9)TEVIN GLASS
11/14/16 DETROIT MERCY W 107-78 3026 (27)T.J. CROMER (7)A.J. MERRIWEATHER
11/20/16 at UNCW 59-68 L 4032 (22)T.J. CROMER (9)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA
11/25/16 vs UW Milwaukee W 86-62 626 (15)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA (9)DAVID BURRELL
11/26/16 vs South Dakota State W 71-59 1688 (22)T.J. CROMER (11)ISAAC BANKS
11/27/16 vs UC Irvine W 72-66 291 (15)T.J. CROMER (6)DESONTA BRADFORD
12/01/16 LEES-MCRAE W 85-80 2574 (20)T.J. CROMER (12)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA
ETSU1204 LIMESTONE W 85-57 2453 (21)T.J. CROMER (7)TEVIN GLASS

(7)ISAAC BANKS
12/10/16 at Dayton 61-75 L 13017 (12)DESONTA BRADFORD (6)TEVIN GLASS

(12)DAVID BURRELL (6)DESONTA BRADFORD
12-14-16 at Mississippi State W 67-65 6479 (15)DESONTA BRADFORD (7)TEVIN GLASS

(7)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA
12/17/16 at Morehead State W 78-68 1812 (23)T.J. CROMER (6)A.J. MERRIWEATHER

(6)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA
(6)TEVIN GLASS

12/22/16 TENNESSEE 68-72 L 6149 (14)DESONTA BRADFORD (6)A.J. MERRIWEATHER
(14)T.J. CROMER (6)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA

12/29/16 SAVANNAH STATE W 92-71 2768 (30)T.J. CROMER (8)DESONTA BRADFORD
(8)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA

12/31/16 *VMI W 102-75 3051 (21)T.J. CROMER (6)JASON WILLIAMS
(6)TEVIN GLASS
(6)DAVID BURRELL

01/05/17 *at The Citadel W 115-71 1207 (19)T.J. CROMER (8)DAVID BURRELL
(19)DEVONTAVIUS PAYNE

01/07/17 *at Mercer W 67-58 3739 (23)T.J. CROMER (6)TEVIN GLASS
01/12/17 *UNCG 79-83 L 4112 (17)DESONTA BRADFORD (7)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA
1/14/17 *WESTERN CAROLINA W 75-52 4342 (14)TEVIN GLASS (8)TEVIN GLASS
01/19/17 *at Furman 62-75 L 1609 (20)T.J. CROMER (12)DESONTA BRADFORD
01/22/17 *WOFFORD W 79-72 4034 (17)DESONTA BRADFORD (6)T.J. CROMER

(17)T.J. CROMER
01/25/17 *at Samford Wo2 96-86 2012 (27)T.J. CROMER (10)DESONTA BRADFORD
1/28/17 *UTC W 76-71 6149 (19)DESONTA BRADFORD (12)TEVIN GLASS
02/02/17 *at VMI W 81-71 1094 (24)T.J. CROMER (7)A.J. MERRIWEATHER

(7)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA
(7)TEVIN GLASS

02/06/17 *at Wofford 76-79 L 1497 (24)T.J. CROMER (8)TEVIN GLASS
02/09/17 *THE CITADEL W 90-69 3845 (17)T.J. CROMER (8)TEVIN GLASS
2/11/17 *MERCER W 88-71 5225 (28)T.J. CROMER (8)T.J. CROMER
2/15/17 *SAMFORD W 79-77 3623 (16)TEVIN GLASS (6)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA

(16)T.J. CROMER
02/18/17 *at Chattanooga W 65-51 6402 (15)T.J. CROMER (8)TEVIN GLASS

(15)A.J. MERRIWEATHER (8)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA
2/22/17 *FURMAN Wot 93-81 6149 (32)T.J. CROMER (11)TEVIN GLASS
2/25/17 *at Western Carolina W 68-52 3015 (18)T.J. CROMER (7)A.J. MERRIWEATHER
02/27/17 *at UNCG 66-72 L 3833 (18)H. MOSQUERA-PEREA (7)TEVIN GLASS
03/04/17 vs Mercer W 73-66 5127 (21)DESONTA BRADFORD (7)DEVONTAVIUS PAYNE
03/05/17 vs Samford W 81-72 5079 (41)T.J. CROMER (6)TEVIN GLASS
03/06/17 vs UNCG W 79-74 6400 (23)T.J. CROMER (9)TEVIN GLASS
3/16/17 vs Florida 65-80 L 15037 (19)T.J. CROMER (9)TEVIN GLASS

* - Conference game
Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game
Home 15 60809 4054
Away 13 49748 3827
Neutral 7 34248 4893
Total 35 144805 4137



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Overall record: 27-8  Conf: 14-4  Home: 13-2  Away: 8-5  Neutral: 6-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

00 T.J. CROMER 35-34 1110 31.7 224-491  . 4 5 6 106-261  . 4 0 6 116-141  . 8 2 3 16 83 99 2.8 83 1 111 97 14 36 670 19.1

11 DESONTA BRADFOR 34-34 1041 30.6 113-241  . 4 6 9 28-82  . 3 4 1 101-129  . 7 8 3 21 127 148 4.4 82 0 132 81 27 37 355 10.4

40 TEVIN GLASS 35-34 785 22.4 115-213  . 5 4 0 3-15  . 2 0 0 80-110  . 7 2 7 62 158 220 6.3 71 0 31 51 19 27 313 8.9

13 A.J. MERRIWEATHER 35-35 826 23.6 102-199  . 5 1 3 28-60  . 4 6 7 68-90  . 7 5 6 36 90 126 3.6 86 1 53 65 2 56 300 8.6

12 H. MOSQUERA-PERE 35-35 767 21.9 106-182  . 5 8 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 79-141  . 5 6 0 54 109 163 4.7 91 2 25 45 43 23 291 8.3

03 DAVID BURRELL 35-0 597 17.1 101-193  . 5 2 3 31-76  . 4 0 8 30-50  . 6 0 0 35 77 112 3.2 58 0 19 23 19 14 263 7.5

01 DEVONTAVIUS PAYN 35-1 534 15.3 76-181  . 4 2 0 47-120  . 3 9 2 30-39  . 7 6 9 15 39 54 1.5 60 0 26 31 4 24 229 6.5

02 JULIAN WALTERS 9-0 93 10.3 11-23  . 4 7 8 7-16  . 4 3 8 7-7 1.000 4 12 16 1.8 6 0 14 8 0 4 36 4.0

24 JERMAINE LONG 34-1 447 13.1 35-88  . 3 9 8 5-32  . 1 5 6 48-75  . 6 4 0 16 43 59 1.7 58 0 60 44 7 42 123 3.6

10 ISAAC BANKS 35-1 556 15.9 53-86  . 6 1 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-39  . 3 8 5 40 84 124 3.5 68 1 13 28 20 15 121 3.5

04 JASON WILLIAMS 24-0 214 8.9 12-41  . 2 9 3 8-25  . 3 2 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 1 21 22 0.9 20 0 30 23 0 9 45 1.9

05 PETER JURKIN 14-0 91 6.5 9-23  . 3 9 1 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 6 15 21 1.5 15 0 1 10 7 5 24 1.7

23 DILLON REPPART 8-0 14 1.8 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 12 1.5

Team 50 53 103 12

Total.......... 35 7075 960-1966  . 4 8 8 265-693  . 3 8 2 597-850  . 7 0 2 357 912 1269 36.3 698 5 516 519 162 293 2782 79.5

Opponents...... 35 7075 819-1963  . 4 1 7 274-773  . 3 5 4 526-729  . 7 2 2 342 782 1124 32.1 732 - 388 544 127 243 2438 69.7

TEAM STATISTICS ETSU OPP

SCORING 2782 2438

  Points per game 79.5 69.7

  Scoring margin +9.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 960-1966 819-1963

  Field goal pct  . 4 8 8  . 4 1 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 265-693 274-773

  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 2  . 3 5 4

  3-pt FG made per game 7.6 7.8

FREE THROWS-ATT 597-850 526-729

  Free throw pct  . 7 0 2  . 7 2 2

  F-Throws made per game 17.1 15.0

REBOUNDS 1269 1124

  Rebounds per game 36.3 32.1

  Rebounding margin +4.1 -

ASSISTS 516 388

  Assists per game 14.7 11.1

TURNOVERS 519 544

  Turnovers per game 14.8 15.5

  Turnover margin +0.7 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7

STEALS 293 243

  Steals per game 8.4 6.9

BLOCKS 162 127

  Blocks per game 4.6 3.6

ATTENDANCE 60809 83996

  Home games-Avg/Game 15-4054 13-3827

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-4893

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

ETSU 1257 1480 27 18 2782

Opponents 1120 1295 15 8 2438

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/11/16 FORDHAM W 96-59 3309

11/14/16 DETROIT MERCY W 107-78 3026

11/20/16 at UNCW  L 59-68 4032

11/25/16 vs UW Milwaukee W 86-62 626

11/26/16 vs South Dakota State W 71-59 1688

11/27/16 vs UC Irvine W 72-66 291

12/01/16 LEES-MCRAE W 85-80 2574

Etsu1204 LIMESTONE W 85-57 2453

12/10/16 at Dayton  L 61-75 13017

12-14-16 at Mississippi State W 67-65 6479

12/17/16 at Morehead State W 78-68 1812

12/22/16 TENNESSEE  L 68-72 6149

12/29/16 SAVANNAH STATE W 92-71 2768

* 12/31/16 VMI W 102-75 3051

* 01/05/17 at The Citadel W 115-71 1207

* 01/07/17 at Mercer W 67-58 3739

* 01/12/17 UNCG  L 79-83 4112

* 1/14/17 WESTERN CAROLINA W 75-52 4342

* 01/19/17 at Furman  L 62-75 1609

* 01/22/17 WOFFORD W 79-72 4034

* 01/25/17 at Samford Wo2 96-86 2012

* 1/28/17 UTC W 76-71 6149

* 02/02/17 at VMI W 81-71 1094

* 02/06/17 at Wofford  L 76-79 1497

* 02/09/17 THE CITADEL W 90-69 3845

* 2/11/17 MERCER W 88-71 5225

* 2/15/17 SAMFORD W 79-77 3623

* 02/18/17 at Chattanooga W 65-51 6402

* 2/22/17 FURMAN Wot 93-81 6149

* 2/25/17 at Western Carolina W 68-52 3015

* 02/27/17 at UNCG  L 66-72 3833

03/04/17 vs Mercer W 73-66 5127

03/05/17 vs Samford W 81-72 5079

03/06/17 vs UNCG W 79-74 6400

3/16/17 vs Florida  L 65-80 15037

* - Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

FORDHAM 47/37 49/22 96-59 +37 31-49/21-47 .633/.447 12-23/7-19 .522/.368 22-35/10-13 .629/.769 34/18 +16 21/11 15/19 6/1 11/5 17/26

DETROIT MERCY 43/33 64/45 107-78 +29 41-60/26-62 .683/.419 8-21/12-22 .381/.545 17-25/14-25 .680/.560 43/23 +20 21/12 15/12 6/1 7/4 22/22

UNCW 23/35 36/33 59-68 (9) 25-56/27-56 .446/.482 4-13/4-19 .308/.211 5-14/10-15 .357/.667 39/29 +10 12/11 20/11 3/8 7/6 21/16

UW Milwaukee 41/38 45/24 86-62 +24 32-58/19-46 .552/.413 6-18/5-14 .333/.357 16-27/19-28 .593/.679 30/32 (2) 19/9 11/18 3/2 9/4 25/25

South Dakota State 33/22 38/37 71-59 +12 23-57/17-46 .404/.370 9-27/8-24 .333/.333 16-23/17-23 .696/.739 38/37 +1 20/14 16/20 3/3 11/7 24/20

UC Irvine 31/34 41/32 72-66 +6 21-45/23-55 .467/.418 7-20/8-20 .350/.400 23-35/12-20 .657/.600 31/34 (3) 15/14 15/18 1/3 5/7 21/30

LEES-MCRAE 40/41 45/39 85-80 +5 23-58/30-65 .397/.462 6-19/10-27 .316/.370 33-44/10-13 .750/.769 47/28 +19 12/13 14/12 3/4 5/8 12/33

LIMESTONE 41/30 44/27 85-57 +28 31-63/22-57 .492/.386 10-22/7-21 .455/.333 13-15/6-14 .867/.429 46/26 +20 17/9 10/8 3/5 4/4 16/15

Dayton 25/37 36/38 61-75 (14) 20-55/30-60 .364/.500 7-18/3-18 .389/.167 14-19/12-18 .737/.667 33/39 (6) 15/16 18/13 2/9 6/7 18/15

Mississippi State 31/26 36/39 67-65 +2 26-59/23-55 .441/.418 7-19/6-18 .368/.333 8-14/13-20 .571/.650 36/35 +1 5/9 12/14 4/5 4/4 22/17

Morehead State 44/29 34/39 78-68 +10 26-52/23-71 .500/.324 10-19/5-20 .526/.250 16-24/17-21 .667/.810 36/44 (8) 19/14 17/11 7/5 6/5 21/23

TENNESSEE 23/32 45/40 68-72 (4) 24-64/24-55 .375/.436 8-17/6-19 .471/.316 12-17/18-27 .706/.667 35/44 (9) 13/12 13/17 5/10 8/6 21/18

SAVANNAH STATE 44/33 48/38 92-71 +21 31-71/22-59 .437/.373 14-39/15-38 .359/.395 16-27/12-18 .593/.667 46/38 +8 24/13 11/21 6/0 11/7 18/22

VMI 47/35 55/40 102-75 +27 34-61/22-52 .557/.423 8-20/10-24 .400/.417 26-34/21-22 .765/.955 37/24 +13 18/10 9/20 4/6 14/5 19/26

The Citadel 56/38 59/33 115-71 +44 42-77/21-67 .545/.313 10-23/6-33 .435/.182 21-35/23-35 .600/.657 55/40 +15 23/7 12/20 5/2 15/5 25/26

Mercer 27/24 40/34 67-58 +9 21-41/21-54 .512/.389 6-17/6-25 .353/.240 19-28/10-12 .679/.833 30/30   - 10/10 18/17 5/2 12/8 19/20

UNCG 37/43 42/40 79-83 (4) 25-51/26-52 .490/.500 8-18/13-20 .444/.650 21-26/18-22 .808/.818 29/31 (2) 12/10 16/17 4/3 9/5 19/22

WESTERN CAROLINA 46/25 29/27 75-52 +23 28-49/17-47 .571/.362 4-18/4-12 .222/.333 15-23/14-22 .652/.636 31/27 +4 13/4 17/27 6/0 16/9 18/21

Furman 22/32 40/43 62-75 (13) 22-58/25-53 .379/.472 3-21/7-26 .143/.269 15-22/18-28 .682/.643 40/37 +3 12/15 20/17 3/2 7/13 23/19

WOFFORD 41/37 38/35 79-72 +7 30-52/23-51 .577/.451 6-17/9-20 .353/.450 13-18/17-19 .722/.895 31/23 +8 11/11 19/17 7/1 7/9 17/18

Samford 35/28 35/42 96-86 +10 31-66/28-68 .470/.412 5-20/6-21 .250/.286 29-39/24-32 .744/.750 39/41 (2) 16/10 19/20 7/3 7/12 24/32

UTC 34/34 42/37 76-71 +5 24-55/24-55 .436/.436 5-14/7-20 .357/.350 23-31/16-23 .742/.696 43/28 +15 12/7 13/16 7/6 10/7 20/23

VMI 27/34 54/37 81-71 +10 30-53/21-60 .566/.350 9-20/8-25 .450/.320 12-22/21-27 .545/.778 35/34 +1 10/8 14/10 5/4 3/8 22/22

Wofford 36/30 40/49 76-79 (3) 28-55/24-53 .509/.453 9-18/13-25 .500/.520 11-14/18-24 .786/.750 37/25 +12 14/14 21/12 3/3 5/9 24/15

THE CITADEL 45/32 45/37 90-69 +21 32-66/24-71 .485/.338 14-34/15-40 .412/.375 12-20/6-9 .600/.667 49/40 +9 18/15 19/20 7/2 10/8 19/20

MERCER 44/27 44/44 88-71 +17 31-58/23-45 .534/.511 12-25/6-16 .480/.375 14-20/19-27 .700/.704 36/25 +11 15/9 11/10 4/3 6/4 20/18

SAMFORD 38/39 41/38 79-77 +2 27-54/23-46 .500/.500 6-22/8-17 .273/.471 19-25/23-28 .760/.821 31/27 +4 15/15 16/17 5/2 9/10 20/18

Chattanooga 24/20 41/31 65-51 +14 25-47/19-45 .532/.422 7-15/6-20 .467/.300 8-12/7-12 .667/.583 29/25 +4 15/8 17/19 2/3 14/6 18/12

FURMAN 34/38 40/36 93-81 +12 31-51/27-55 .608/.491 9-18/12-27 .500/.444 22-26/15-19 .846/.789 26/30 (4) 19/10 11/16 4/3 9/3 21/27

Western Carolina 32/12 36/40 68-52 +16 21-45/22-57 .467/.386 3-14/2-10 .214/.200 23-28/6-11 .821/.545 30/35 (5) 14/10 17/18 4/2 10/10 16/21

UNCG 28/31 38/41 66-72 (6) 24-59/23-58 .407/.397 3-14/10-23 .214/.435 15-20/16-24 .750/.667 35/39 (4) 8/12 13/16 2/6 10/7 20/16

Mercer 34/35 39/31 73-66 +7 25-54/22-61 .463/.361 4-13/8-23 .308/.348 19-28/14-14 .679/1000 36/34 +2 11/10 7/7 11/4 4/4 19/21

Samford 41/28 40/44 81-72 +9 22-52/26-64 .423/.406 13-23/6-20 .565/.300 24-31/14-18 .774/.778 32/37 (5) 15/11 15/13 6/3 11/10 19/23

UNCG 31/38 48/36 79-74 +5 28-53/25-61 .528/.410 4-10/9-25 .400/.360 19-19/15-19 1000/.789 32/27 +5 10/9 11/6 9/7 2/5 19/18

Florida 32/33 33/47 65-80 (15) 25-62/26-54 .403/.481 9-24/7-22 .375/.318 6-10/21-27 .600/.778 32/38 (6) 12/16 17/15 0/4 9/12 19/12

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

FORDHAM 11/11/16 96-59  W 31-49  . 6 3 3 12-23  . 5 2 2 22-35  . 6 2 9 10 24 34 34.0 17 21 15 6 11 96 96.0

DETROIT MERCY 11/14/16 107-78  W 41-60  . 6 8 3 8-21  . 3 8 1 17-25  . 6 8 0 7 36 43 38.5 22 21 15 6 7 107 101.5

at UNCW 11/20/16 59-68  L 25-56  . 4 4 6 4-13  . 3 0 8 5-14  . 3 5 7 14 25 39 38.7 21 12 20 3 7 59 87.3

vs UW Milwaukee 11/25/16 86-62  W 32-58  . 5 5 2 6-18  . 3 3 3 16-27  . 5 9 3 8 22 30 36.5 25 19 11 3 9 86 87.0

vs South Dakota State 11/26/16 71-59  W 23-57  . 4 0 4 9-27  . 3 3 3 16-23  . 6 9 6 13 25 38 36.8 24 20 16 3 11 71 83.8

vs UC Irvine 11/27/16 72-66  W 21-45  . 4 6 7 7-20  . 3 5 0 23-35  . 6 5 7 6 25 31 35.8 21 15 15 1 5 72 81.8

LEES-MCRAE 12/01/16 85-80  W 23-58  . 3 9 7 6-19  . 3 1 6 33-44  . 7 5 0 23 24 47 37.4 12 12 14 3 5 85 82.3

LIMESTONE ETSU12 85-57  W 31-63  . 4 9 2 10-22  . 4 5 5 13-15  . 8 6 7 14 32 46 38.5 16 17 10 3 4 85 82.6

at Dayton 12/10/16 61-75  L 20-55  . 3 6 4 7-18  . 3 8 9 14-19  . 7 3 7 7 26 33 37.9 18 15 18 2 6 61 80.2

at Mississippi State 12-14-1 67-65  W 26-59  . 4 4 1 7-19  . 3 6 8 8-14  . 5 7 1 13 23 36 37.7 22 5 12 4 4 67 78.9

at Morehead State 12/17/16 78-68  W 26-52  . 5 0 0 10-19  . 5 2 6 16-24  . 6 6 7 6 30 36 37.5 21 19 17 7 6 78 78.8

TENNESSEE 12/22/16 68-72  L 24-64  . 3 7 5 8-17  . 4 7 1 12-17  . 7 0 6 15 20 35 37.3 21 13 13 5 8 68 77.9

SAVANNAH STATE 12/29/16 92-71  W 31-71  . 4 3 7 14-39  . 3 5 9 16-27  . 5 9 3 13 33 46 38.0 18 24 11 6 11 92 79.0

VMI 12/31/16 102-75  W 34-61  . 5 5 7 8-20  . 4 0 0 26-34  . 7 6 5 12 25 37 37.9 19 18 9 4 14 102 80.6

at The Citadel 01/05/17 115-71  W 42-77  . 5 4 5 10-23  . 4 3 5 21-35  . 6 0 0 17 38 55 39.1 25 23 12 5 15 115 82.9

at Mercer 01/07/17 67-58  W 21-41  . 5 1 2 6-17  . 3 5 3 19-28  . 6 7 9 7 23 30 38.5 19 10 18 5 12 67 81.9

UNCG 01/12/17 79-83  L 25-51  . 4 9 0 8-18  . 4 4 4 21-26  . 8 0 8 7 22 29 37.9 19 12 16 4 9 79 81.8

WESTERN CAROLINA 1/14/17 75-52  W 28-49  . 5 7 1 4-18  . 2 2 2 15-23  . 6 5 2 5 26 31 37.6 18 13 17 6 16 75 81.4

at Furman 01/19/17 62-75  L 22-58  . 3 7 9 3-21  . 1 4 3 15-22  . 6 8 2 10 30 40 37.7 23 12 20 3 7 62 80.4

WOFFORD 01/22/17 79-72  W 30-52  . 5 7 7 6-17  . 3 5 3 13-18  . 7 2 2 9 22 31 37.3 17 11 19 7 7 79 80.3

at Samford 01/25/17 96-86 Wot 31-66  . 4 7 0 5-20  . 2 5 0 29-39  . 7 4 4 12 27 39 37.4 24 16 19 7 7 96 81.0

UTC 1/28/17 76-71  W 24-55  . 4 3 6 5-14  . 3 5 7 23-31  . 7 4 2 14 29 43 37.7 20 12 13 7 10 76 80.8

at VMI 02/02/17 81-71  W 30-53  . 5 6 6 9-20  . 4 5 0 12-22  . 5 4 5 8 27 35 37.6 22 10 14 5 3 81 80.8

at Wofford 02/06/17 76-79  L 28-55  . 5 0 9 9-18  . 5 0 0 11-14  . 7 8 6 12 25 37 37.5 24 14 21 3 5 76 80.6

THE CITADEL 02/09/17 90-69  W 32-66  . 4 8 5 14-34  . 4 1 2 12-20  . 6 0 0 13 36 49 38.0 19 18 19 7 10 90 81.0

MERCER 2/11/17 88-71  W 31-58  . 5 3 4 12-25  . 4 8 0 14-20  . 7 0 0 11 25 36 37.9 20 15 11 4 6 88 81.3

SAMFORD 2/15/17 79-77  W 27-54  . 5 0 0 6-22  . 2 7 3 19-25  . 7 6 0 12 19 31 37.7 20 15 16 5 9 79 81.2

at Chattanooga 02/18/17 65-51  W 25-47  . 5 3 2 7-15  . 4 6 7 8-12  . 6 6 7 4 25 29 37.4 18 15 17 2 14 65 80.6

FURMAN 2/22/17 93-81 Wot 31-51  . 6 0 8 9-18  . 5 0 0 22-26  . 8 4 6 5 21 26 37.0 21 19 11 4 9 93 81.0

at Western Carolina 2/25/17 68-52  W 21-45  . 4 6 7 3-14  . 2 1 4 23-28  . 8 2 1 5 25 30 36.7 16 14 17 4 10 68 80.6

at UNCG 02/27/17 66-72  L 24-59  . 4 0 7 3-14  . 2 1 4 15-20  . 7 5 0 10 25 35 36.7 20 8 13 2 10 66 80.1

vs Mercer 03/04/17 73-66  W 25-54  . 4 6 3 4-13  . 3 0 8 19-28  . 6 7 9 8 28 36 36.7 19 11 7 11 4 73 79.9

vs Samford 03/05/17 81-72  W 22-52  . 4 2 3 13-23  . 5 6 5 24-31  . 7 7 4 6 26 32 36.5 19 15 15 6 11 81 79.9

vs UNCG 03/06/17 79-74  W 28-53  . 5 2 8 4-10  . 4 0 0 19-19 1.000 8 24 32 36.4 19 10 11 9 2 79 79.9

vs Florida 3/16/17 65-80  L 25-62  . 4 0 3 9-24  . 3 7 5 6-10  . 6 0 0 13 19 32 36.3 19 12 17 0 9 65 79.5

ETSU 2782 960-1966  . 4 8 8 265-693  . 3 8 2 597-850  . 7 0 2 357 912 1269 36.3 698 516 519 162 293 2782 79.5

Opponents 2438 819-1963  . 4 1 7 274-773  . 3 5 4 526-729  . 7 2 2 342 782 1124 32.1 732 388 544 127 243 2438 69.7

Games played: 35

Points/game: 79.5

FG Pct: 48.8

3FG Pct: 38.2

FT Pct: 70.2

Rebounds/game: 36.3

Assists/game: 14.7

Turnovers/game: 14.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 8.4

Blocks/game: 4.6



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

00 01 02 03 04 05 10 11 12 13 23 24

Opponent Date Score CROMER,TJ PAYNE,DEVO WALTERS,JU BURRELL,DA WILLIAMS,J JURKIN,PET BANKS,ISAA BRADFORD, MOSQUERA- MERRIWEAT REPPART,DI LONG,JERM

FOR 11/11/16 96-59 W  1 6 - 1 - 3  1 4 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 4  2 1 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 6  7 - 5 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 1  1 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 2

DETMERCY 11/14/16 107-78 W  2 7 - 4 - 6  1 8 - 1 - 2  8 - 4 - 2  4 - 2 - 4 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 0  9 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 6 - 1  6 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 1

at UNCW 11/20/16 59-68 L  2 2 - 1 - 1  4 - 3 - 1  2 - 3 - 4  3 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  8 - 1 - 0  4 - 5 - 3  1 0 - 9 - 0  2 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP

vs UWM 11/25/16 86-62 W  1 0 - 0 - 6  1 1 - 1 - 1  4 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 9 - 1  2 - 1 - 3  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 6 - 0  3 - 1 - 2  1 5 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 3 DNP  2 - 0 - 1

vs SDSU 11/26/16 71-59 W  2 2 - 1 - 2  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 1 1 - 1  8 - 3 - 9  4 - 3 - 0  3 - 3 - 4 DNP  5 - 5 - 2

vs UCI 11/27/16 72-66 W  1 5 - 4 - 5  3 - 2 - 0  9 - 0 - 1  2 - 2 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 4  6 - 4 - 0  4 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 - 2 - 3

LMC-M 12/01/16 85-80 W  2 0 - 3 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 7 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 4  1 8 - 1 2 - 2  8 - 5 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 1

LCMB2016 ETSU1204 85-57 W  2 1 - 3 - 4  3 - 2 - 1  8 - 4 - 2  7 - 4 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 7 - 0  8 - 2 - 8  4 - 4 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

at UD 12/10/16 61-75 L  4 - 2 - 3  5 - 1 - 1  3 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 0  4 - 2 - 2 DNP  6 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 6 - 4  7 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 2

at MS 12-14-16 67-65 W  1 4 - 1 - 1  9 - 1 - 0 DNP  8 - 6 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 2  5 - 7 - 0  8 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 1

at MORM 12/17/16 78-68 W  2 3 - 2 - 7  6 - 1 - 0 DNP  7 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  3 - 4 - 1  1 3 - 4 - 6  1 3 - 6 - 3  4 - 6 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 0

UT 12/22/16 68-72 L  1 4 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 1  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 8  9 - 6 - 1  1 1 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

SSUM 12/29/16 92-71 W  3 0 - 3 - 4  1 7 - 2 - 2 DNP  9 - 3 - 0  3 - 2 - 6 DNP  2 - 6 - 1  6 - 8 - 5  1 3 - 8 - 1  1 1 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1

VMI 12/31/16 102-75 W  2 1 - 4 - 3  1 0 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 2 - 6 - 1  6 - 6 - 5  6 - 1 - 0  4 - 5 - 1  8 - 2 - 3  5 - 0 - 0  6 - 1 - 2  7 - 0 - 0  9 - 3 - 2

at CIT 01/05/17 115-71 W  1 9 - 4 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 8 - 1  8 - 3 - 5  2 - 3 - 0  3 - 4 - 2  5 - 5 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 1  1 4 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 5

at MER 01/07/17 67-58 W  2 3 - 5 - 2  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 5 - 3  7 - 2 - 1  3 - 3 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 1

UNCG 01/12/17 79-83 L  9 - 3 - 1  5 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 5 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 3  6 - 7 - 2  1 2 - 2 - 1 DNP  5 - 0 - 1

WCU 1/14/17 75-52 W  1 2 - 3 - 2  8 - 0 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 2 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 1  8 - 4 - 2  1 - 1 - 0  8 - 4 - 1

at FUR 01/19/17 62-75 L  2 0 - 0 - 3  4 - 1 - 2 DNP  7 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  3 - 1 2 - 5  3 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 - 1 - 1

WOF 01/22/17 79-72 W  1 7 - 6 - 2  1 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 5 - 1  1 7 - 1 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 4 DNP  2 - 3 - 0

at SAM 01/25/17 96-86 W  2 7 - 4 - 4  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 3 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  5 - 5 - 1  2 1 - 1 0 - 1  5 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 3 DNP  0 - 1 - 4

UTC 1/28/17 76-71 W  8 - 2 - 3  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 4  1 8 - 9 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 1 DNP  2 - 3 - 3

at VMI 02/02/17 81-71 W  2 4 - 1 - 2  3 - 1 - 1 DNP  2 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 3  7 - 7 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 1 DNP  6 - 1 - 1

at WOF 02/06/17 76-79 L  2 4 - 5 - 2  1 1 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  6 - 4 - 0  4 - 6 - 7  1 1 - 2 - 1  3 - 1 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0

CIT 02/09/17 90-69 W  1 7 - 5 - 5  3 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 1  9 - 2 - 2  4 - 2 - 0  2 - 6 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 4  1 2 - 4 - 0  6 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 0

MER 2/11/17 88-71 W  2 8 - 8 - 6  1 8 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 1 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 4 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 7  2 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 0 DNP  2 - 3 - 1

SAM 2/15/17 79-77 W  1 6 - 3 - 4  9 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 3 - 0  9 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 6 - 2  9 - 5 - 0 DNP  5 - 2 - 5

at UTC 02/18/17 65-51 W  1 5 - 2 - 4  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  8 - 3 - 1  4 - 4 - 2  4 - 8 - 3  1 5 - 1 - 4 DNP  5 - 1 - 1

FUR 2/22/17 93-81 W  3 2 - 1 - 5  6 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 0 - 7  5 - 4 - 1  8 - 3 - 1 DNP  2 - 2 - 5

at WCU 2/25/17 68-52 W  1 8 - 1 - 5  5 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 3 - 1  2 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 3

at UNCG 02/27/17 66-72 L  9 - 3 - 3  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 3 - 1  8 - 5 - 1  1 8 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 5 - 1 DNP  4 - 2 - 1

vs MER 03/04/17 73-66 W  1 0 - 1 - 5  9 - 7 - 3 DNP  5 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 0  2 1 - 5 - 3  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 6 - 0 DNP  7 - 2 - 0

vs SAM 03/05/17 81-72 W  4 1 - 2 - 0  8 - 1 - 0 DNP  4 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 5 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 5  2 - 4 - 1  8 - 0 - 3 DNP  4 - 1 - 4

vs UNCG 03/06/17 79-74 W  2 3 - 5 - 2  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  5 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 1  1 3 - 4 - 2 DNP  5 - 1 - 1

vs UF 3/16/17 65-80 L  1 9 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  7 - 5 - 0  8 - 5 - 2 DNP  5 - 5 - 6



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

ETSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

40

Opponent Date Score GLASS,TEVI

FOR 11/11/16 96-59 W  4 - 9 - 2

DETMERCY 11/14/16 107-78 W  8 - 5 - 0

at UNCW 11/20/16 59-68 L  4 - 7 - 1

vs UWM 11/25/16 86-62 W  1 0 - 4 - 0

vs SDSU 11/26/16 71-59 W  4 - 2 - 0

vs UCI 11/27/16 72-66 W  1 1 - 3 - 0

LMC-M 12/01/16 85-80 W  5 - 6 - 3

LCMB2016 ETSU1204 85-57 W  8 - 7 - 0

at UD 12/10/16 61-75 L  8 - 6 - 1

at MS 12-14-16 67-65 W  5 - 7 - 1

at MORM 12/17/16 78-68 W  5 - 6 - 0

UT 12/22/16 68-72 L  5 - 2 - 1

SSUM 12/29/16 92-71 W  1 - 7 - 3

VMI 12/31/16 102-75 W  8 - 6 - 0

at CIT 01/05/17 115-71 W  1 2 - 7 - 4

at MER 01/07/17 67-58 W  8 - 6 - 2

UNCG 01/12/17 79-83 L  1 0 - 3 - 1

WCU 1/14/17 75-52 W  1 4 - 8 - 1

at FUR 01/19/17 62-75 L  9 - 5 - 0

WOF 01/22/17 79-72 W  6 - 2 - 1

at SAM 01/25/17 96-86 W  1 2 - 5 - 0

UTC 1/28/17 76-71 W  1 4 - 1 2 - 0

at VMI 02/02/17 81-71 W  1 0 - 7 - 0

at WOF 02/06/17 76-79 L  1 0 - 8 - 3

CIT 02/09/17 90-69 W  6 - 8 - 2

MER 2/11/17 88-71 W  8 - 7 - 1

SAM 2/15/17 79-77 W  1 6 - 5 - 2

at UTC 02/18/17 65-51 W  1 0 - 8 - 0

FUR 2/22/17 93-81 W  1 7 - 1 1 - 0

at WCU 2/25/17 68-52 W  1 4 - 6 - 1

at UNCG 02/27/17 66-72 L  1 4 - 7 - 0

vs MER 03/04/17 73-66 W  1 5 - 4 - 0

vs SAM 03/05/17 81-72 W  1 - 6 - 0

vs UNCG 03/06/17 79-74 W  1 2 - 9 - 1

vs UF 3/16/17 65-80 L  9 - 9 - 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

FORDHAM 11/11/16 96-59 21-DAVID BURRELL  9-TEVIN GLASS  6-DESONTA BRADF  3-TEVIN GLASS  4-H. MOSQUERA-PE

DETROIT MERCY 11/14/16 107-78 27-T.J. CROMER  7-A.J. MERRIWEATH  6-T.J. CROMER  1-DAVID BURRELL  4-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   A.J. MERRIWEATH

   DESONTA BRADF

   JULIAN WALTERS

   ISAAC BANKS

   T.J. CROMER

   DEVONTAVIUS PA

at UNCW 11/20/16 59-68 22-T.J. CROMER  9-H. MOSQUERA-PE  4-JULIAN WALTERS  2-JULIAN WALTERS  2-TEVIN GLASS

   A.J. MERRIWEATH

vs UW Milwaukee 11/25/16 86-62 15-H. MOSQUERA-P  9-DAVID BURRELL  6-T.J. CROMER  3-A.J. MERRIWEATH  1-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   ISAAC BANKS

   PETER JURKIN

vs South Dakota State 11/26/16 71-59 22-T.J. CROMER 11-ISAAC BANKS  9-DESONTA BRADF  4-A.J. MERRIWEATH  3-DESONTA BRADF

vs UC Irvine 11/27/16 72-66 15-T.J. CROMER  6-DESONTA BRADF  5-T.J. CROMER  3-TEVIN GLASS  1-H. MOSQUERA-PE

LEES-MCRAE 12/01/16 85-80 20-T.J. CROMER 12-H. MOSQUERA-P  4-DESONTA BRADF  2-DEVONTAVIUS PA  1-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   T.J. CROMER

   DESONTA BRADF

LIMESTONE ETSU120 85-57 21-T.J. CROMER  7-ISAAC BANKS  8-DESONTA BRADF  2-A.J. MERRIWEATH  1-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   TEVIN GLASS    TEVIN GLASS

   PETER JURKIN

at Dayton 12/10/16 61-75 12-DAVID BURRELL  6-DESONTA BRADF  4-DESONTA BRADF  2-H. MOSQUERA-PE  1-T.J. CROMER

   DESONTA BRADF    TEVIN GLASS    DAVID BURRELL

at Mississippi State 12-14-16 67-65 15-DESONTA BRADF  7-H. MOSQUERA-PE  2-DESONTA BRADF  2-A.J. MERRIWEATH  2-PETER JURKIN

   TEVIN GLASS

at Morehead State 12/17/16 78-68 23-T.J. CROMER  6-TEVIN GLASS  7-T.J. CROMER  2-DEVONTAVIUS PA  2-PETER JURKIN

   H. MOSQUERA-PE    H. MOSQUERA-PE

   A.J. MERRIWEATH    TEVIN GLASS

TENNESSEE 12/22/16 68-72 14-T.J. CROMER  6-H. MOSQUERA-PE  8-DESONTA BRADF  2-A.J. MERRIWEATH  2-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   DESONTA BRADF    A.J. MERRIWEATH    DESONTA BRADF

SAVANNAH STATE 12/29/16 92-71 30-T.J. CROMER  8-H. MOSQUERA-PE  6-JASON WILLIAMS  5-A.J. MERRIWEATH  2-DESONTA BRADF

   DESONTA BRADF    H. MOSQUERA-PE

   ISAAC BANKS

VMI 12/31/16 102-75 21-T.J. CROMER  6-DAVID BURRELL  5-JASON WILLIAMS  2-JASON WILLIAMS  1-A.J. MERRIWEATH

   TEVIN GLASS    DEVONTAVIUS PA    T.J. CROMER

   JASON WILLIAMS    DESONTA BRADF    TEVIN GLASS

   JERMAINE LONG    DESONTA BRADF

at The Citadel 01/05/17 115-71 19-DEVONTAVIUS P  8-DAVID BURRELL  5-JERMAINE LONG  4-T.J. CROMER  1-T.J. CROMER

   T.J. CROMER    JASON WILLIAMS    DAVID BURRELL

   DEVONTAVIUS PA

   ISAAC BANKS

   PETER JURKIN

at Mercer 01/07/17 67-58 23-T.J. CROMER  6-TEVIN GLASS  3-DESONTA BRADF  3-DESONTA BRADF  2-DAVID BURRELL

   H. MOSQUERA-PE

UNCG 01/12/17 79-83 17-DESONTA BRADF  7-H. MOSQUERA-PE  3-DESONTA BRADF  2-DESONTA BRADF  1-TEVIN GLASS

   JERMAINE LONG    DEVONTAVIUS PA

   ISAAC BANKS

   DAVID BURRELL

WESTERN CAROLINA 1/14/17 75-52 14-TEVIN GLASS  8-TEVIN GLASS  3-DESONTA BRADF  6-A.J. MERRIWEATH  3-H. MOSQUERA-PE

at Furman 01/19/17 62-75 20-T.J. CROMER 12-DESONTA BRADF  5-DESONTA BRADF  2-T.J. CROMER  1-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   ISAAC BANKS    DESONTA BRADF

   DAVID BURRELL

WOFFORD 01/22/17 79-72 17-T.J. CROMER  6-T.J. CROMER  4-A.J. MERRIWEATH  2-JERMAINE LONG  3-H. MOSQUERA-PE



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

ETSU Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   DESONTA BRADF    A.J. MERRIWEATH

at Samford 01/25/17 96-86 27-T.J. CROMER 10-DESONTA BRADF  4-T.J. CROMER  2-DESONTA BRADF  3-DESONTA BRADF

   JERMAINE LONG    A.J. MERRIWEATH

UTC 1/28/17 76-71 19-DESONTA BRADF 12-TEVIN GLASS  4-DESONTA BRADF  2-H. MOSQUERA-PE  4-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   A.J. MERRIWEATH

   JERMAINE LONG

at VMI 02/02/17 81-71 24-T.J. CROMER  7-TEVIN GLASS  3-DESONTA BRADF  2-JERMAINE LONG  2-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   H. MOSQUERA-PE

   A.J. MERRIWEATH

at Wofford 02/06/17 76-79 24-T.J. CROMER  8-TEVIN GLASS  7-DESONTA BRADF  1-A.J. MERRIWEATH  2-H. MOSQUERA-PE

   T.J. CROMER

   ISAAC BANKS

   DAVID BURRELL

   TEVIN GLASS

THE CITADEL 02/09/17 90-69 17-T.J. CROMER  8-TEVIN GLASS  5-T.J. CROMER  5-JERMAINE LONG  3-H. MOSQUERA-PE

MERCER 2/11/17 88-71 28-T.J. CROMER  8-T.J. CROMER  7-DESONTA BRADF  2-A.J. MERRIWEATH  1-ISAAC BANKS

   A.J. MERRIWEATH

   T.J. CROMER

   DESONTA BRADF

SAMFORD 2/15/17 79-77 16-T.J. CROMER  6-H. MOSQUERA-PE  5-JERMAINE LONG  2-A.J. MERRIWEATH  3-DESONTA BRADF

   TEVIN GLASS    JERMAINE LONG

at Chattanooga 02/18/17 65-51 15-A.J. MERRIWEAT  8-H. MOSQUERA-PE  4-A.J. MERRIWEATH  3-DESONTA BRADF  1-DAVID BURRELL

   T.J. CROMER    TEVIN GLASS    T.J. CROMER    A.J. MERRIWEATH    DESONTA BRADF

   JERMAINE LONG

FURMAN 2/22/17 93-81 32-T.J. CROMER 11-TEVIN GLASS  7-DESONTA BRADF  2-H. MOSQUERA-PE  3-DESONTA BRADF

   TEVIN GLASS

   DESONTA BRADF

at Western Carolina 2/25/17 68-52 18-T.J. CROMER  7-A.J. MERRIWEATH  5-T.J. CROMER  3-DAVID BURRELL  2-JERMAINE LONG

at UNCG 02/27/17 66-72 18-H. MOSQUERA-P  7-TEVIN GLASS  3-T.J. CROMER  3-A.J. MERRIWEATH  1-DAVID BURRELL

   H. MOSQUERA-PE

vs Mercer 03/04/17 73-66 21-DESONTA BRADF  7-DEVONTAVIUS PA  5-T.J. CROMER  3-T.J. CROMER  3-TEVIN GLASS

vs Samford 03/05/17 81-72 41-T.J. CROMER  6-TEVIN GLASS  5-DESONTA BRADF  4-JERMAINE LONG  3-DESONTA BRADF

vs UNCG 03/06/17 79-74 23-T.J. CROMER  9-TEVIN GLASS  3-DESONTA BRADF  1-JERMAINE LONG  6-DAVID BURRELL

   DESONTA BRADF

vs Florida 3/16/17 65-80 19-T.J. CROMER  9-TEVIN GLASS  6-JERMAINE LONG  2-A.J. MERRIWEATH None

   H. MOSQUERA-PE

   DESONTA BRADF



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

ETSU - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 115 at The Citadel (01/05/17)
107 DETROIT MERCY (11/14/16)
102 VMI (12/31/16)
96 at Samford (01/25/17)
96 FORDHAM (11/11/16)

FIELD GOALS MADE 42 at The Citadel (01/05/17)
41 DETROIT MERCY (11/14/16)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 77 at The Citadel (01/05/17)
71 SAVANNAH STATE (12/29/16)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .683 (41-60) DETROIT MERCY (11/14/16)
.633 (31-49) FORDHAM (11/11/16)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 14 THE CITADEL (02/09/17)
14 SAVANNAH STATE (12/29/16)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 SAVANNAH STATE (12/29/16)
34 THE CITADEL (02/09/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .565 (13-23) vs Samford (03/05/17)
.526 (10-19) at Morehead State (12/17/16)

FREE THROWS MADE 33 LEES-MCRAE (12/01/16)
29 at Samford (01/25/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 44 LEES-MCRAE (12/01/16)
39 at Samford (01/25/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (19-19) vs UNCG (03/06/17)
.867 (13-15) LIMESTONE (ETSU1204)

REBOUNDS 55 at The Citadel (01/05/17)
49 THE CITADEL (02/09/17)

ASSISTS 24 SAVANNAH STATE (12/29/16)
23 at The Citadel (01/05/17)

STEALS 16 WESTERN CAROLINA (1/14/17)
15 at The Citadel (01/05/17)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 vs Mercer (03/04/17)
9 vs UNCG (03/06/17)

TURNOVERS 21 at Wofford (02/06/17)
20 at Furman (01/19/17)
20 at UNCW (11/20/16)

FOULS 25 at The Citadel (01/05/17)
25 vs UW Milwaukee (11/25/16)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 86 at Samford (01/25/17)
83 UNCG (01/12/17)
81 FURMAN (2/22/17)
80 vs Florida (3/16/17)
80 LEES-MCRAE (12/01/16)

FIELD GOALS MADE 30 at Dayton (12/10/16)
30 LEES-MCRAE (12/01/16)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 THE CITADEL (02/09/17)
71 at Morehead State (12/17/16)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .511 (23-45) MERCER (2/11/17)
.500 (30-60) at Dayton (12/10/16)
.500 (26-52) UNCG (01/12/17)
.500 (23-46) SAMFORD (2/15/17)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 15 THE CITADEL (02/09/17)
15 SAVANNAH STATE (12/29/16)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 40 THE CITADEL (02/09/17)
38 SAVANNAH STATE (12/29/16)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .650 (13-20) UNCG (01/12/17)
.545 (12-22) DETROIT MERCY (11/14/16)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 at Samford (01/25/17)
23 SAMFORD (2/15/17)
23 at The Citadel (01/05/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 35 at The Citadel (01/05/17)
32 at Samford (01/25/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (14-14) vs Mercer (03/04/17)
.955 (21-22) VMI (12/31/16)

REBOUNDS 44 TENNESSEE (12/22/16)
44 at Morehead State (12/17/16)

ASSISTS 16 vs Florida (3/16/17)
16 at Dayton (12/10/16)

STEALS 13 at Furman (01/19/17)
12 vs Florida (3/16/17)
12 at Samford (01/25/17)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 TENNESSEE (12/22/16)
9 at Dayton (12/10/16)

TURNOVERS 27 WESTERN CAROLINA (1/14/17)
21 SAVANNAH STATE (12/29/16)

FOULS 33 LEES-MCRAE (12/01/16)
32 at Samford (01/25/17)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

ETSU - GAME LOWS

POINTS 59 at UNCW (11/20/16)
61 at Dayton (12/10/16)
62 at Furman (01/19/17)
65 at Chattanooga (02/18/17)
65 vs Florida (3/16/17)

FIELD GOALS MADE 20 at Dayton (12/10/16)
21 vs UC Irvine (11/27/16)
21 at Mercer (01/07/17)
21 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 41 at Mercer (01/07/17)
45 vs UC Irvine (11/27/16)
45 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .364 (20-55) at Dayton (12/10/16)
.375 (24-64) TENNESSEE (12/22/16)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 at Furman (01/19/17)
3 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)
3 at UNCG (02/27/17)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 vs UNCG (03/06/17)
13 at UNCW (11/20/16)
13 vs Mercer (03/04/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .143 (3-21) at Furman (01/19/17)
.214 (3-14) at Western Carolina (2/25/17)
.214 (3-14) at UNCG (02/27/17)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 at UNCW (11/20/16)
6 vs Florida (3/16/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 vs Florida (3/16/17)
12 at Chattanooga (02/18/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .357 (5-14) at UNCW (11/20/16)
.545 (12-22) at VMI (02/02/17)

REBOUNDS 26 FURMAN (2/22/17)
29 UNCG (01/12/17)
29 at Chattanooga (02/18/17)

ASSISTS 5 at Mississippi State (12-14-16)
8 at UNCG (02/27/17)

STEALS 2 vs UNCG (03/06/17)
3 at VMI (02/02/17)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 vs Florida (3/16/17)
1 vs UC Irvine (11/27/16)

TURNOVERS 7 vs Mercer (03/04/17)
9 VMI (12/31/16)

FOULS 12 LEES-MCRAE (12/01/16)
16 LIMESTONE (ETSU1204)
16 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
ETSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 51 at Chattanooga (02/18/17)
52 WESTERN CAROLINA (1/14/17)
52 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)
57 LIMESTONE (ETSU1204)
58 at Mercer (01/07/17)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 vs South Dakota State (11/26/16)
17 WESTERN CAROLINA (1/14/17)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 45 MERCER (2/11/17)
45 at Chattanooga (02/18/17)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .313 (21-67) at The Citadel (01/05/17)
.324 (23-71) at Morehead State (12/17/16)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)
3 at Dayton (12/10/16)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)
12 WESTERN CAROLINA (1/14/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .167 (3-18) at Dayton (12/10/16)
.182 (6-33) at The Citadel (01/05/17)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 LIMESTONE (ETSU1204)
6 THE CITADEL (02/09/17)
6 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 THE CITADEL (02/09/17)
11 at Western Carolina (2/25/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .429 (6-14) LIMESTONE (ETSU1204)
.545 (6-11) at Western Carolina (2/25/17)

REBOUNDS 18 FORDHAM (11/11/16)
23 DETROIT MERCY (11/14/16)
23 WOFFORD (01/22/17)

ASSISTS 4 WESTERN CAROLINA (1/14/17)
7 at The Citadel (01/05/17)
7 UTC (1/28/17)

STEALS 3 FURMAN (2/22/17)
4 DETROIT MERCY (11/14/16)
4 vs UW Milwaukee (11/25/16)
4 LIMESTONE (ETSU1204)
4 at Mississippi State (12-14-16)
4 MERCER (2/11/17)
4 vs Mercer (03/04/17)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 SAVANNAH STATE (12/29/16)
0 WESTERN CAROLINA (1/14/17)

TURNOVERS 6 vs UNCG (03/06/17)
7 vs Mercer (03/04/17)

FOULS 12 at Chattanooga (02/18/17)
12 vs Florida (3/16/17)
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